

IN THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

ORDER

Re: **In re M L West Minor**
Docket No. **299432**
L.C. No. **2009-000076-NA**

David H. Sawyer, Chief Judge Pro Tem, acting under MCR 7.203(F)(1), orders:

The claim of appeal is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction because it was not filed within 14 days of the June 25, 2010 order terminating parental rights. MCR 7.204(A)(1)(c). Further, appellant did not file a request for the appointment of appellate counsel with the circuit court within that 14-day period. At this time, appellant may seek to appeal the order terminating parental rights only by filing a delayed application for leave to appeal within the 63-day period allowed by MCR 7.205(F)(6). MCR 3.993(C)(2).



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

AUG 13 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk